KAUP

Attachment without forks - forks in accordance with ISO 2328, 1 hydraulic function

Technical Data

Model Cap.
kg
2T160B 2.500

2T160B 2.500
2T160B 2.500

2,5T160B 2.500
2,5T160B 2.500
2,5T160B 2.500

LCD
mm
500

500
500

600
600
600

A A1 A2 B
mm mm mm mm

150-410 250-510 320-580 750
180-440 250-510 350-610 750
150-550 250-650 320-720 750

150-410 250-510 320-580 750
180-440 250-510 350-610 750
150-550 250-650 320-720 750

Not suitable for clamping between the forks.
Also available with valveblock sideshift.
Load backrest see model T479 and T479.1
Forks see model T180.

B1
mm

750
750
890

750
750
890

mm

240
240
240

240
240
240

suitable for max. fork width

mm

120
120
120

120
120
120

CofG CofG, Weight

Y Z Y
ISO mm mm mm
2 96 33 234
2 96 33 234
2 96 33 234
2 96 30 246
2 96 30 246
2 96 30 245

Without

kg

100
100
100

105
105
105
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Price
AR

On request
On request

On request

On request
On request

On request
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