



Fork Positioner for reach trucks T160B (23.02.2026)

Without
sideshift -

Attachment without forks - forks in accordance with ISO 2328, 1 hydraulic function

Technical Data

Model	Cap. kg	LCD mm	A mm	A1 mm	A2 mm	B mm	B1 mm	C mm	suitable for max. fork width mm	ISO	V mm	CofG Z mm	CofG _v Y mm	Weight kg	Price 人民币
2T160B	2.500	500	150-410	250-510	320-580	750	750	240	120	2	96	33	234	100	On request
2T160B	2.500	500	180-440	250-510	350-610	750	750	240	120	2	96	33	234	100	On request
2T160B	2.500	500	150-550	250-650	320-720	750	890	240	120	2	96	33	234	100	On request

2,5T160B	2.500	600	150-410	250-510	320-580	750	750	240	120	2	96	30	246	105	On request
2,5T160B	2.500	600	180-440	250-510	350-610	750	750	240	120	2	96	30	246	105	On request
2,5T160B	2.500	600	150-550	250-650	320-720	750	890	240	120	2	96	30	245	105	On request

Not suitable for clamping between the forks.
 Also available with valveblock sideshift.
 Load backrest see model T479 and T479.1
 Forks see model T180.



Fork Positioner for reach trucks T160B
